

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO : 24X327
CONTRACT NO : XE3623
VERSION NO : 4
HWY : SR 105
TITLE : SR 105 / GRAVEYARD SPIT -
DYNAMIC REVETMENT
AND DUNE RESTORATION
24X327
PROJECT : 0000000
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 4
WORK ORDER# : XL6736

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2007 WESTPORT ROAD PO BOX 600 ABERDEEN WA 985200132 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000468	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.				-66.07 %		-56.37 %		-5.48 %
			2,062,959.00		700,000.00	1,362,959.00	900,000.00	1,162,959.00	1,950,000.00	-112,959.00
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	2.0000	EACH	325.0000		1,000.0000	207.69 %	450.0000	38.46 %	350.0000	7.69 %
			650.00		2,000.00	1,350.00	900.00	250.00	700.00	50.00
GRADING										
4	REVETMENT FOUNDATION PREPARATION									
	29400.0000	C.Y.	25.0000		15.0000	-40.00 %	5.5000	-78.00 %	11.0500	-55.80 %
			735,000.00		441,000.00	-294,000.00	161,700.00	-573,300.00	324,870.00	-410,130.00
5	WETLAND EXCAVATION INCL. PLACEMENT									
	2700.0000	C.Y.	25.0000		5.0000	-80.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %
			67,500.00		13,500.00	-54,000.00	54,000.00	-13,500.00	40,500.00	-27,000.00
STOCKPILING										
6	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. - ON SITE STOCKPILE									
	17800.0000	TON	80.0000		40.0000	-50.00 %	45.0000	-43.75 %	55.0000	-31.25 %
			1,424,000.00		712,000.00	-712,000.00	801,000.00	-623,000.00	979,000.00	-445,000.00
7	STREAMBED COBBLE 6 IN. - MP 20.08 STOCKPILE									
	4756.0000	TON	80.0000		40.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-37.50 %	55.0000	-31.25 %
			380,480.00		190,240.00	-190,240.00	237,800.00	-142,680.00	261,580.00	-118,900.00
8	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. - MP 10.33 STOCKPILE									
	25861.0000	TON	80.0000		38.0000	-52.50 %	50.0000	-37.50 %	55.0000	-31.25 %
			2,068,880.00		982,718.00	1,086,162.00	1,293,050.00	-775,830.00	1,422,355.00	-646,525.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO : 24X327
CONTRACT NO : XE3623
VERSION NO : 4
HWY : SR 105
TITLE : SR 105 / GRAVEYARD SPIT -
DYNAMIC REVETMENT
AND DUNE RESTORATION
24X327
PROJECT : 0000000
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 4
WORK ORDER# : XL6736

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2007 WESTPORT ROAD PO BOX 600 ABERDEEN WA 985200132 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000468	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE										
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.									
	111300.0000	TON	80.0000	52.0000	-35.00 %	57.0000	-28.75 %	55.0000	-31.25 %	
			8,904,000.00	5,787,600.00	3,116,400.00	6,344,100.00	2,559,900.00	6,121,500.00	2,782,500.00	
10	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD DIA 18 IN. TO 24 I									
	53.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69 %	2,100.0000	61.54 %	1,500.0000	15.38 %	
			68,900.00	63,600.00	-5,300.00	111,300.00	42,400.00	79,500.00	10,600.00	
11	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DIA 30 IN.									
	135.0000	EACH	2,300.0000	2,700.0000	17.39 %	3,125.0000	35.87 %	3,800.0000	65.22 %	
			310,500.00	364,500.00	54,000.00	421,875.00	111,375.00	513,000.00	202,500.00	
12	QUARRY SPALLS									
	113400.0000	TON	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	48.0000	37.14 %	55.4500	58.43 %	
			3,969,000.00	5,670,000.00	1,701,000.00	5,443,200.00	1,474,200.00	6,288,030.00	2,319,030.00	
13	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL - TYPE THREE									
	1500.0000	TON	172.0000	62.0000	-63.95 %	76.0000	-55.81 %	65.0000	-62.21 %	
			258,000.00	93,000.00	-165,000.00	114,000.00	-144,000.00	97,500.00	-160,500.00	
14	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL - TYPE FOUR									
	4790.0000	TON	247.0000	55.0000	-77.73 %	80.0000	-67.61 %	65.0000	-73.68 %	
			1,183,130.00	263,450.00	-919,680.00	383,200.00	-799,930.00	311,350.00	-871,780.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			256,438.00	256,438.00		256,438.00		256,438.00		
16	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2900.0000	L.F.	5.0000	4.5000	-10.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			14,500.00	13,050.00	-1,450.00	13,050.00	-1,450.00	11,600.00	-2,900.00	
17	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
		L.S.			67.46 %		-71.80 %		-45.98 %	
			92,560.00	155,000.00	62,440.00	26,100.00	-66,460.00	50,000.00	-42,560.00	
18	SOIL PREPARATION									
	19.2000	ACRE	13,000.0000	9,200.0000	-29.23 %	4,250.0000	-67.31 %	11,800.0000	-9.23 %	
			249,600.00	176,640.00	-72,960.00	81,600.00	-168,000.00	226,560.00	-23,040.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO : 24X327
CONTRACT NO : XE3623
VERSION NO : 4
HWY : SR 105
TITLE : SR 105 / GRAVEYARD SPIT -
DYNAMIC REVETMENT
AND DUNE RESTORATION
24X327
PROJECT : 0000000
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 4
WORK ORDER# : XL6736

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2007 WESTPORT ROAD PO BOX 600 ABERDEEN WA 985200132 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000468	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	SALVAGED LARGE WOOD AND PLACEMENT - LOGS									
	143.0000	EACH	750.0000	315.0000	-58.00 %	250.0000	-66.67 %	150.0000	-80.00 %	
			107,250.00	45,045.00	-62,205.00	35,750.00	-71,500.00	21,450.00	-85,800.00	
20	SALVAGED LARGE WOOD AND PLACEMENT - LOGS WITH ROOTWAD									
	37.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	215.0000	-78.50 %	250.0000	-75.00 %	150.0000	-85.00 %	
			37,000.00	7,955.00	-29,045.00	9,250.00	-27,750.00	5,550.00	-31,450.00	
21	SALVAGED LARGE WOOD AND PLACEMENT - STUMPS									
	35.0000	EACH	500.0000	225.0000	-55.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	150.0000	-70.00 %	
			17,500.00	7,875.00	-9,625.00	8,750.00	-8,750.00	5,250.00	-12,250.00	
22	SALVAGED LARGE WOOD AND PLACEMENT - STUMPS WITH ROOTWAD									
	26.0000	EACH	750.0000	300.0000	-60.00 %	250.0000	-66.67 %	150.0000	-80.00 %	
			19,500.00	7,800.00	-11,700.00	6,500.00	-13,000.00	3,900.00	-15,600.00	
23	COMPOST BLANKET 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH									
	2.0000	ACRE	28,000.0000	31,000.0000	10.71 %	29,800.0000	6.43 %	25,500.0000	-8.93 %	
			56,000.00	62,000.00	6,000.00	59,600.00	3,600.00	51,000.00	-5,000.00	
24	COMPOST BLANKET 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH, TILLED									
	4.0000	ACRE	35,000.0000	36,000.0000	2.86 %	35,000.0000	0.00 %	29,750.0000	-15.00 %	
			140,000.00	144,000.00	4,000.00	140,000.00	0.00	119,000.00	-21,000.00	
25	BARK MULCH 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH									
	2.0000	ACRE	25,000.0000	31,000.0000	24.00 %	41,200.0000	64.80 %	25,500.0000	2.00 %	
			50,000.00	62,000.00	12,000.00	82,400.00	32,400.00	51,000.00	1,000.00	
26	SAND SURFACING									
	3.2000	ACRE	13,000.0000	12,000.0000	-7.69 %	18,100.0000	39.23 %	30,000.0000	130.77 %	
			41,600.00	38,400.00	-3,200.00	57,920.00	16,320.00	96,000.00	54,400.00	
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	4,800.0000	5,000.0000	4.17 %	5,300.0000	10.42 %	5,750.0000	19.79 %	
			9,600.00	10,000.00	400.00	10,600.00	1,000.00	11,500.00	1,900.00	
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	200.0000	L.F.	60.0000	80.0000	33.33 %	80.0000	33.33 %	37.0000	-38.33 %	
			12,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	7,400.00	-4,600.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO : 24X327
CONTRACT NO : XE3623
VERSION NO : 4
HWY : SR 105
TITLE : SR 105 / GRAVEYARD SPIT -
DYNAMIC REVETMENT
AND DUNE RESTORATION
24X327
PROJECT : 0000000
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 4
WORK ORDER# : XL6736

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2007 WESTPORT ROAD PO BOX 600 ABERDEEN WA 985200132 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000468	SCARSELLA BROS., INC. 8404 S 196TH ST KENT WA 98031-1884 SEATTLE WA 981680697 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
29	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS									
	6.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	2,000.0000	-23.08 %	6,600.0000	153.85 %	6,000.0000	130.77 %	
			15,600.00	12,000.00	-3,600.00	39,600.00	24,000.00	36,000.00	20,400.00	
30	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE									
	3440.0000	HR	18.0000	4.0000	-77.78 %	14.0000	-22.22 %	5.0000	-72.22 %	
			61,920.00	13,760.00	-48,160.00	48,160.00	-13,760.00	17,200.00	-44,720.00	
31	FLAGGERS									
	3440.0000	HR	70.0000	95.0000	35.71 %	95.2500	36.07 %	76.0000	8.57 %	
			240,800.00	326,800.00	86,000.00	327,660.00	86,860.00	261,440.00	20,640.00	
32	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	344.0000	HR	85.0000	79.0000	-7.06 %	99.0000	16.47 %	81.1500	-4.53 %	
			29,240.00	27,176.00	-2,064.00	34,056.00	4,816.00	27,915.60	-1,324.40	
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			80.00 %		-49.50 %		52.50 %	
			100,000.00	180,000.00	80,000.00	50,500.00	-49,500.00	152,500.00	52,500.00	
34	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	261.0000	S.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	49.0000	96.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			6,525.00	9,135.00	2,610.00	12,789.00	6,264.00	9,135.00	2,610.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
36	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
37	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			-33.33 %		13.33 %		66.67 %	
			7,500.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	8,500.00	1,000.00	12,500.00	5,000.00	
38	FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		

```

PS&E JOB NO :24X327          REVISION NO  :
CONTRACT NO  :XE3623          REGION NO    : 4
VERSION NO   : 4              WORK ORDER#   :XL6736
HWY          :SR 105
TITLE        :SR 105 / GRAVEYARD SPIT -
              DYNAMIC REVETMENT
              AND DUNE RESTORATION
              24X327
PROJECT      : 00000000
COUNTY(S)  : PACIFIC

```

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

----- LOW BIDDER -----		----- 2ND BIDDER -----		----- 3RD BIDDER -----	
ROGNLIN'S, INC.		BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCARSELLA BROS., INC.	
321 W STATE ST		2007 WESTPORT ROAD		8404 S 196TH ST	
98520-6143		PO BOX 600		KENT WA 98031-1884	
ABERDEEN WA 985200078		ABERDEEN WA 985200132		SEATTLE WA 981680697	
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000468		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	OTHER ITEMS								
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
41	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
42	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			115,000.00	115,000.00		115,000.00		115,000.00	
43	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00	
44	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %		-85.00 %		401.09 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	750.00	-4,250.00	25,054.40	20,054.40
45	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.			-57.14 %		-70.00 %		7.14 %
			70,000.00	30,000.00	-40,000.00	21,000.00	-49,000.00	75,000.00	5,000.00
46	CONTRACTOR SURVEY	L.S.			751.57 %		235.00 %		525.00 %
			20,000.00	170,313.00	150,313.00	67,000.00	47,000.00	125,000.00	105,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$23,328,137.00	\$17,300,000.00	-25.84%	\$17,915,103.00	-23.20%	\$20,283,283.00	-13.05%
								3RD BIDDER REJECTED	
	BASE TOTAL		\$23,328,137.00	\$17,300,000.00	-25.84%	\$17,915,103.00	-23.20%	\$20,283,283.00	-13.05%
								3RD BIDDER REJECTED	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO : 24X327 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3623 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6736
HWY : SR 105
TITLE : SR 105 / GRAVEYARD SPIT -
DYNAMIC REVETMENT
AND DUNE RESTORATION
24X327
PROJECT : 0000000
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3200 113TH AVE SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129160

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.				-32.14 %		-100.00 %		
			2,062,959.00		1,400,000.00	-662,959.00	0.00			
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00		10,000.00		0.00			
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	2.0000	EACH	325.0000		400.0000	23.08 %		-100.00 %		
			650.00		800.00	150.00	0.00			
GRADING										
4	REVETMENT FOUNDATION PREPARATION									
	29400.0000	C.Y.	25.0000		13.0000	-48.00 %		-100.00 %		
			735,000.00		382,200.00	-352,800.00	0.00			
5	WETLAND EXCAVATION INCL. PLACEMENT									
	2700.0000	C.Y.	25.0000		3.3900	-86.44 %		-100.00 %		
			67,500.00		9,153.00	-58,347.00	0.00			
STOCKPILING										
6	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. - ON SITE STOCKPILE									
	17800.0000	TON	80.0000		60.0000	-25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			1,424,000.00		1,068,000.00	-356,000.00	0.00			
7	STREAMBED COBBLE 6 IN. - MP 20.08 STOCKPILE									
	4756.0000	TON	80.0000		60.0000	-25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			380,480.00		285,360.00	-95,120.00	0.00			
8	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. - MP 10.33 STOCKPILE									
	25861.0000	TON	80.0000		60.0000	-25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,068,880.00		1,551,660.00	-517,220.00	0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO : 24X327 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3623 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6736
HWY : SR 105
TITLE : SR 105 / GRAVEYARD SPIT -
DYNAMIC REVETMENT
AND DUNE RESTORATION
24X327
PROJECT : 0000000
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3200 113TH AVE SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129160

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ENGR'S. EST.										
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
9	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.									
	111300.0000	TON	80.0000	72.3000	-9.63 %		-100.00 %			
			8,904,000.00	8,046,990.00	-857,010.00	0.00				
10	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD DIA 18 IN. TO 24 I									
	53.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,215.1400	-6.53 %		-100.00 %			
			68,900.00	64,402.42	-4,497.58	0.00				
11	LARGE WOODY MATERIAL-LOG WITH ROOTWAD DIA 30 IN.									
	135.0000	EACH	2,300.0000	1,959.3900	-14.81 %		-100.00 %			
			310,500.00	264,517.65	-45,982.35	0.00				
12	QUARRY SPALLS									
	113400.0000	TON	35.0000	58.0000	65.71 %		-100.00 %			
			3,969,000.00	6,577,200.00	2,608,200.00	0.00				
13	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL - TYPE THREE									
	1500.0000	TON	172.0000	60.0000	-65.12 %		-100.00 %			
			258,000.00	90,000.00	-168,000.00	0.00				
14	ROCK FOR ROCK WALL - TYPE FOUR									
	4790.0000	TON	247.0000	65.0000	-73.68 %		-100.00 %			
			1,183,130.00	311,350.00	-871,780.00	0.00				
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %			
			256,438.00	256,438.00		0.00				
16	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	2900.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.8100	-23.80 %		-100.00 %			
			14,500.00	11,049.00	-3,451.00	0.00				
17	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD									
	L.S.				-98.92 %		-100.00 %			
			92,560.00	1,000.00	-91,560.00	0.00				
18	SOIL PREPARATION									
	19.2000	ACRE	13,000.0000	19,625.4700	50.97 %		-100.00 %			
			249,600.00	376,809.02	127,209.02	0.00				

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/08/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO : 24X327 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3623 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6736
 HWY : SR 105
 TITLE : SR 105 / GRAVEYARD SPIT -
 DYNAMIC REVETMENT
 AND DUNE RESTORATION
 24X327
 PROJECT : 0000000
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3200 113TH AVE SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129160

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
19	SALVAGED LARGE WOOD AND PLACEMENT - LOGS									
	143.0000	EACH	750.0000	182.4800	-75.67 %			-100.00 %		
			107,250.00	26,094.64	-81,155.36		0.00			
20	SALVAGED LARGE WOOD AND PLACEMENT - LOGS WITH ROOTWAD									
	37.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	182.4800	-81.75 %			-100.00 %		
			37,000.00	6,751.76	-30,248.24		0.00			
21	SALVAGED LARGE WOOD AND PLACEMENT - STUMPS									
	35.0000	EACH	500.0000	182.4800	-63.50 %			-100.00 %		
			17,500.00	6,386.80	-11,113.20		0.00			
22	SALVAGED LARGE WOOD AND PLACEMENT - STUMPS WITH ROOTWAD									
	26.0000	EACH	750.0000	182.4800	-75.67 %			-100.00 %		
			19,500.00	4,744.48	-14,755.52		0.00			
23	COMPOST BLANKET 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH									
	2.0000	ACRE	28,000.0000	25,666.0800	-8.34 %			-100.00 %		
			56,000.00	51,332.16	-4,667.84		0.00			
24	COMPOST BLANKET 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH, TILLED									
	4.0000	ACRE	35,000.0000	30,080.6400	-14.06 %			-100.00 %		
			140,000.00	120,322.56	-19,677.44		0.00			
25	BARK MULCH 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH									
	2.0000	ACRE	25,000.0000	35,419.1900	41.68 %			-100.00 %		
			50,000.00	70,838.38	20,838.38		0.00			
26	SAND SURFACING									
	3.2000	ACRE	13,000.0000	30,340.9100	133.39 %			-100.00 %		
			41,600.00	97,090.91	55,490.91		0.00			
TRAFFIC										
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	4,800.0000	5,844.1700	21.75 %			-100.00 %		
			9,600.00	11,688.34	2,088.34		0.00			
28	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	200.0000	L.F.	60.0000	37.6100	-37.32 %			-100.00 %		
			12,000.00	7,522.00	-4,478.00		0.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 11:11

PS&E JOB NO : 24X327 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3623 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6736
HWY : SR 105
TITLE : SR 105 / GRAVEYARD SPIT -
DYNAMIC REVETMENT
AND DUNE RESTORATION
24X327
PROJECT : 0000000
COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3200 113TH AVE SW

OLYMPIA WA 985129160

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
29	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS									
	6.0000	EACH		2,600.0000	2,655.6800	2.14 %		-100.00 %		
				15,600.00	15,934.08	334.08	0.00			
30	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE									
	3440.0000	HR		18.0000	11.3500	-36.94 %		-100.00 %		
				61,920.00	39,044.00	-22,876.00	0.00			
31	FLAGGERS									
	3440.0000	HR		70.0000	108.3500	54.79 %		-100.00 %		
				240,800.00	372,724.00	131,924.00	0.00			
32	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	344.0000	HR		85.0000	115.4000	35.76 %		-100.00 %		
				29,240.00	39,697.60	10,457.60	0.00			
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.				33.00 %		-100.00 %		
				100,000.00	133,000.00	33,000.00	0.00			
34	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
				75,000.00	75,000.00		0.00			
35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	261.0000	S.F.		25.0000	59.8600	139.44 %		-100.00 %		
				6,525.00	15,623.46	9,098.46	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS										
36	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
				5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00			
37	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.				-100.00 %		-100.00 %		
				7,500.00	0.00	-7,500.00	0.00			
38	FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT REPAIR									
		EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
				20,000.00	20,000.00		0.00			

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 11:11

AWARDED ON : Jun 3 2025

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	OTHER ITEMS								
39	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00			
40	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
41	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
42	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			115,000.00	115,000.00		0.00			
43	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1.00	1.00		0.00			
44	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	0.00	-5,000.00	0.00			
45	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.			-28.94 %		-100.00 %		
			70,000.00	49,745.46	-20,254.54	0.00			
46	CONTRACTOR SURVEY	L.S.			475.78 %		-100.00 %		
			20,000.00	115,155.47	95,155.47	0.00			
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$23,328,137.00	\$22,115,630.20	-5.20%			\$0.00	
				4TH BIDDER REJECTED					
	BASE TOTAL		\$23,328,137.00	\$22,115,630.20	-5.20%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		
				4TH BIDDER REJECTED					